## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
44576	84.59.148	Automatic wheel building machine, for tightening spokes on bicycle wheels to a predetermined tension	Free*	Free*	10.2
44585	84.63.011	Foote transmission (gearbox) with variable speeds, for use in the manufacture of tobacco picking machines, travelling irrigators and other similar machines	Free*	Free*	10.2
44599	85.01.041	4 line OP and EHT transformers, for use in professional picture monitors	Free*		1
44652	85.01.051	Gate a.c. and d.c. battery charging units, for use in recharging Gates rechargeable type lattern batteries	Free*	Free*	10.2
44598	85.04.001	Lead acid accumulators type 8 DK 243, peculiar to use on diesel locomotives	Free*	Aul Free Can Free*	
44275	85.11.009	Polythene bag welding unit, for the manufacture of polythene singlet type bags	Free*	Free*	10.2
44590	85.12.019	Isodrum heaters, for use in the handling of viscous and scientific materials	Free*	Free*	10.2
44705	85.19.099	D-type fuse distribution boards GSB, GSPB and GSKPB; D-type fuseboards type GTB or GTKB with main switch or group switches; D-type fuse units SVB and AESB with and without group switches; for the manufacture of fuseboards for diazed or D-type fuses	Free*	Free	10.2
44654	85.19.129	Cott's "Fink" Cathodic protection test station, a testing terminal to indicate that the protection system used on a transmission pipeline is in operation	Free*	Free	10.2
42691	85.19.129	Belling and Lee frequency filters to filter mains frequency distortion	Free*	Free	10.2
42698	85.23.031	Wire, copper constantan type PT 24/T, for use as thermocouple wire	Free*		
44659	90.10.049	Dale RT2 rule-up table, for use in the printing industry	Free*	Free*	10.2
44678	90.22.000	CV Instrumatic portable hardness tester	Free*	Free	10.2
44707	90.24.011	"Fenwal" thermistor sensing temperature controller and "Fenwal" thermocouple temperature controllers, for sensing and controlling the temperature of air liquids and materials by means of a thermistor or thermocouple probe supply a signal to a remote control unit the latter controlling the heating source	Free*		
43186	90.28.009	Fischer and Porter type 50 EX electronic multiplier-divider, multiplies or divides two or three inputs from a process variable and re-transmits the result in a single signal	Free*	Free	10.2
			duty as	gher rate of the Minister y case decide	

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/159—Applications for Approval—continued

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 October 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of September 1977.

## J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/161—Application for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
44500	84.45.021	China National G607 hydraulic circular sawing machine, complete with standard equipment and saw blade 710 mm diameter, used for metal cutting NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.029, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10.2	duty as	Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%* DC 25%* ower rate of the Minister ny case direct	•••

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 13 October 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Detributed for the properties of th

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of September 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs,